1 Department of Natural Resources

2

- 3 Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Lake Superior Shoreland
- 4 Management

5

- 6 Rules as Adopted
- 7 6120.2800 SCOPE.
- 8 Subpart 1. [Unchanged.]
- 9 Subp. la. North Shore Management plan. The minimum
- 10 standards and criteria for the subdivision, use, and development
- 11 of the shoreland of Lake Superior, other than for the city of
- 12 Duluth, are those specified in the North Shore Management plan,
- 13 A Shoreland Management Plan for Lake Superior's North Shore,
- 14 December 1988, adopted by the North Shore Management Board on
- 15 November 29, 1988. The plan is incorporated by reference, is
- 16 available through the Minitex interlibrary loan system, and is
- 17 not subject to frequent change.
- Local governments shall comply with part 6120.3900, subpart
- 19 6, in administration of their shoreland management controls.
- 20 Local governments shall adopt shoreland management controls
- 21 conforming to the North Shore Management Plan within 18 months
- 22 of the effective date of this part.
- Subp. 2. and 3. [Unchanged.]